RESOLUTION NO. 97-180

A RESOLUTION HONORING MITCHELL MUSGROVE FOR HIS OUTSTANDING SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO NASSAU COUNTY

WHEREAS, Mitchell Musgrove has been employed by Nassau County for thirty (30) years; and

WHEREAS, Mitchell Musgrove started his employment in 1966 and was promoted to Road Superintendent in 1991; and

wHEREAS, as the Road Superintendent Mitchell Musgrove was
responsible for the entire county Road Department; and

WHEREAS, Mitchell Musgrove consistently gave one hundred percent (100%) of his time and efforts to the citizens of Nassau County not only in supervising road construction and maintenance but in aiding the citizens during storm related events and other emergencies; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners and the citizens of Nassau County are indebted to Mitchell Musgrove for his outstanding service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 22nd day of September, 1997, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners unanimously commends and honors Mitchell Musgrove for his outstanding and exemplary service of thirty (30) years to Nassau County.

2. The Board of County Commissioners expresses the gratitude of all the citizens for his dedication and outstanding service as Road Superintendent.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

J.M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.
Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

NICK D. DEONAS

PETE COOPER

CHRAS KIRKLAND

MARIANNE MARSHALL

) darslall

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

M/zChael $^{\prime}$ S $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ MULLIN